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User Manual
LED Portable Rechargeable 

Desk Lamp

Made In China

AUKEY International Ltd.  
www.aukey.com  |  support@aukey.com
No.102, Building P09, Electronic Trade Center
Huanan City, Pinghu Town, Longgang District
Shenzhen, Guangdong, 518111, P.R. China

Model: LT-ST5

1.  Lamp Head

2.  Light Guide Panel

3.  Heat Emission Hole

4.  Axis

Specification
Model

Power consumption

Working voltage

Light type

Center Luminance

CCT

CRI

Brightness

Color

Material

Dimension

Weight

LT-ST5

4W

DC 5V/1A

LED

600LUX (Max)

Relax Mode: 2900K±300

Reading Mode: 4100K±300

Study Mode: 5200K±300

≥80Ra

3 Levels

Black

Aluminum Alloy + ABS

115 x 100 x 455mm

425g

Adjustment
For best performance, adjust the lamp position to directly above your area of reading 

or work.

180°

Note
1. Hold the lamp base when adjusting the angle of the desk lamp.

2. The lamp head can be adjusted up and down 180°. Do not excessively adjust the 

    angle of the lamp head to prevent damaging it.

Operation Introduction
The Multifunction Button has two functions: (1) ON/OFF Dimmer Touch and (2) Color 

Temperature Setting.

1. ON/OFF Dimmer Touch
Press the Multifunction Button to cycle through the four options in the following order:

• Power On: LED light turns on with low brightness

• Moderate Light: Light turns to mid brightness, suitable for reading

• High Light: Light turns to high brightness, suitable for study

• Power Off: LED light turns off

2. Color Temperature Setting
Long press the Multifunction Button to cycle through the three options in the following 

order:

• Warm Light: 6 LEDs

• Cold Light: 12 LEDs

• Natural Light: 18 LEDs

Note
1. The brightness level and color temperature cannot be set directly, instead please 

    choose the option you prefer through the circulation.

2. The lamp has a memory function which allows it to remember the color setting.

Charge Operation
Plug the USB cable to adapter (not included). When the battery is charging a red 

indicator light will display, and it will turn to a green light after fully charging.

Note
1. Once the lights dim out, please charge as soon as possible to preserve the battery.

2. Please charge before using the lamp for the first time.

3. If it is not used for a long term, please fully charge it every three months.

Cautions
• Do not repair, disassemble, or modify under any circumstances.

• Do not place near any heat source or in direct sunlight.

• Do not place on an uneven, unsecured desk or table.

• Do not use appliance with frayed or damaged electrical cords.

• Do not touch electrical appliance with wet hands or when liquids are present.

• Please keep the lamp and all appliances dry and clean.

• Unplug the USB adapter when the lamp is fully charged.

• Power off before cleaning.

• Clean the lamp only with a soft dry cloth

• Never overload electrical circuits as it may cause electrical shock or fire.

Warranty & Customer Support 
For questions, assistance, support, or warranty claims, please contact us at the address 

below that corresponds with your region. Please include your Amazon order number 

and product model number. 

Amazon US orders: support@aukey.com 

Amazon UK orders: support.uk@aukey.com 

Amazon CA orders: support.ca@aukey.com 

* Please note, AUKEY can only provide after sale service for products purchased directly from 

AUKEY. If you have purchased from a different seller, please contact them directly for service or 

warranty issues.
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Introduction
Hi. Thank you for purchasing the AUKEY LT-ST5 Desk Lamp. Please read this user manual 

carefully and keep it in a safe place for future reference. If you need any assistance, 

please contact our support team with your product model number and Amazon 

order number.

Package Contents
1x AUKEY LT-ST5 LED Desk Lamp

1x USB Charging Cable

1x User Manual

Product Diagram

5. 
6. 
7. 

5.  Multifunction Button & 

     Charging Indicator

6.  Charging Port

7.  Lamp Base

1. Lampenkopf

2. Lichtführung Panel

3. Hitze Emission Loch

4. Achse

Spezifikation
Model

Stromverbrauch

Arbeitsspannung

Leuchtung Typ

Zentrum-Luminanz

CCT

CRI

Helligkeit

Farbe

Material

Dimension

Gewicht

LT-ST5

4W

DC 5V/1A

LED

600LUX (Max)

Relax Modus: 2900K±300

Lesen Modus: 4100K±300

Studieren Modus: 5200K±300

≥80Ra

3 Niveau

Schwarz

Aluminumlegierung + ABS

115 x 100 x 455mm

425g

Einstellung
Für optimale Leistung, justieren Sie die Position von Lampe direkt oberhalb Ihrer Areal 

von Lesen oder Arbeiten.

180°

Notize

1. Halten Sie den Lampesockel beim Einstellen des Winkel von dem Tisch lampe.

2. Der Lampenkopf kann nach oben und unten 180° eingestellt wird. Stellen Sie den 

    Winkel der Lampenkopf nicht übermäßig ein, damit er beschädigt

Bedienen Einführung
Der Multi-Funktion Knopf hat zwei Funktionen: (1) Ein/Aus Schalten Dimmer Touch und 

(2) Farbe Temperatur Einstellung.

1. Ein/Aus Dimmer Touch

Drücken Sie die Multi-Funktionen Knopf zur 4 Optionen in der folgenden Reihenfolge 

durchlaufen:

• Power On: LED Licht schaltet mit geringer Helligkeit ein

• Moderates Licht: Licht schaltet mit mittlerer Helligkeit ein, geeignet für Lesen

• Höhes Licht: Licht schaltet mit höher Heilligkeit ein, geeignet für Studieren

• Power Off: LED Licht schaltet aus.

2. Farbe Temperature Einstellung

Drücken Sie die Multi-Funktionen Knopf lang zur drei Optionen in der folgenden 

Reihenfolge durchlaufen:

• Warms Light: 6 LEDs

• Kaltes Light: 12 LEDs

• Naturliches Light: 18 LEDs

Notize

1. Die Helligkeit und Farbe Temperatur sind nicht direkt einstellbar, stattdessen wählen

    Sie die Option, die Sie lieber durch Zirkulation.

2. Die Lampe hat eine Memory-Funktion, die die Farbeinstellung nicht vergessen 

    ermöglicht.

Ladung Operation

Stecken Sie das USB Kabel in Adapter(nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten). Wenn die Batterie 

aufgeladet ist, wird ein rot Indikator anzeigen, und der wandelt sich im Grün nach voll 

aufgeladet sein.

Notize
1. Once the lights dim out, please charge as soon as possible to preserve the battery.

2. Please charge before using the lamp for the first time.

3. If it is not used for a long term, please fully charge it every three months.

 

Achtung
• Reparieren, zerlegen oder modifizieren das Produkt nicht im jeglichen Fällen.

• Nicht in der Nähr von Wärmequellen oder direkt im Sonnenlicht legen.

• Nicht auf einem unebenen, ungesicherte Schreibtisch oder Platz legen.

• Das Gerät nicht mit ausgefranst oder beschädigte eletrische Kabel benutzen.

• Berühren Sie nicht eletrishce Gerät mit nassen Händen oder wenn Flüssigkeiten 

   vorhanden sind.

• Bitte halten Sie die Lampe und alle Geräte trocken und sauber.

• Unstecken Sie USB Adapter, wenn die Lampe wollständig geladen ist.

• Auschalten, bevor reinigen.

• Die Lampe nur mit einem weichen, trockenen Tuch reinigen.

• Überladen Sie elektrische Schaltungen nie, es Stromschlag oder Brand führen könnte.

 

Garantie & Kunden-Support 
Für Fragen, Hilfen, Support, oder Garantieanspruch kontaktieren Sie bitte uns nach die 

Adresse darunten, entspricht mit Ihren Kauf Lokation. Bitte geben Sie uns ihre Amazon 

Bestellnummer und Produktmodellnummer.

Email: support@aukey.com 

 

* Achten Sie bitte, AUKEY kann Kundendienst nach Verkauf nur den Produkten anbieten, die direkt 

von AUKEY or AUKEY autoriserten Händlenr verkauft werden. Wenn Sie von anderem Verkäufer 

gekauft haben, kontaktieren Sie dem direkt für Ersazt oder Anspruch.

Einführung
Hallo! Vielen Dank für den Kauf AUKEY  LT-ST5 Tischlampe. Bitte lesen Sie diese 

Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig durch und bewahren diese im sicheren Platz für zukünfitge 

Referenz. Sollten Sie irgendeine Hilfe brauchen, kontaktieren Sie bitte unserem 

Kunden-Support mit Ihrem Produktmodell Nummer und Amazon Bestellnummer.

Packungsinhalt
1x AUKEY LT-ST5 LED Tischlampe

1x USB Ladekabel

1x Bedienungsanleitung

Produkt Diagramm
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5. Multi-Funktion Knopf

    & Ladeindikator

6. Ladeport

7. Lampe Basis

1. Tête de la lampe

2. Panneau de guidage de lumière

3. Trou d'émission de chaleur

4. Axe

Spécification
Modèle

Consommation d'énergie

Voltage de fonctionnement

Type de la lumière

Luminance centrale

CCT

CRI

Luminosité

Couleur

Matériel

Dimension

Poids 

LT-ST5

4W

DC 5V/1A

LED

600LUX (Max)

Mode de repos : 2900K±300

Mode de lecture : 4100K±300

Mode d'étude: 5200K±300

≥80Ra

3 niveaux

Noir 

Alliage d'aluminium + ABS

115 x 100 x 455mm

425g

Réglage 
Pour de meilleures performances, réglez la position de la lampe directement au-dessus 

de la zone de lecture ou de travail, s’il vous plaît.

180°

Remarque 

1. Tenez la base de la lampe lors du réglage de l'angle de la lampe de bureau.

2. La tête de la lampe peut être ajustée de 180°en haut et en bas. Ne réglez pas trop 

    d'angle de la tête de la lampe pour éviter de l'endommager.

Introduction d’opération
Le bouton de multifonction a deux fonctions: (1) ON / OFF variateur tactile (2) 

Réglage de la température de couleur.

1. ON / OFF variateur tactile

Appuyez sur le bouton de multifonction pour faire circuler les quatre options dans 

l'ordre suivant:

• Allumée : La lumière LED s’allume avec une faible luminosité.

• Lumière Modérée: Lumière avec la luminosité modérée, adapte à la lecture.

• Lumière claire : Lumière avec une luminosité élevée, adapte à l'étude.

• Éteinte :  LED lumière s’éteint.

2. Réglage de la température de couleur

Appuyez longuement sur le bouton de multifonction pour faire circuler les trois options 

dans l'ordre suivant:

• Lumière chaude : 6 LEDs

• Lumière froide : 12 LEDs

• Lumière naturelle : 18 LEDs

Remarque 

1. Le niveau de la luminosité et la température de couleur ne peuvent pas être réglés

    directement, veuillez choisir l'option que vous préférez dans la circulation.

2. La lampe a une fonction de mémoire qui lui permet de se rappeler le réglage des 

    ouleurs.

Opération de charge

Branchez le câble USB à l'adaptateur (non inclus). Lorsque la batterie est en charge, 

la lumière rouge d’indicateur s’allumera et elle change de la lumière verte après une 

charge complète.

Remarque :

1. Une fois la lumière voilée, chargez la lampe le plus vite possible pour préserver la 

    batterie.

2. Chargez avant d'utiliser la lampe pour la première fois, s’il vous plaît.

3. Si la lampe n’est pas utilisée pendant longtemps, rechargez-la complètement tous 

    les trois mois.

Précautions
• Ne pas réparer, démonter ou modifier la lampe sous aucun pretexte.

• Ne pas la mettre près de la chaleur ou en plein soleil.

• Ne pas la mettre sur un bureau ou une table inégale, dangereux.

• Ne pas l’utiliser avec des fils électriques endommagés.

• Ne pas toucher la lampe électrique avec les mains mouillées ou lorsqu’il y a des liquides.

• Gardez la lampe et tous les appareils propres et secs, s'il vous plaît.

• Débranchez l'adaptateur lorsque la lampe est complètement chargée.

• Éteignez la lampe avant de la nettoyer, s’il vous plaît.

• Nettoyez la lampe seulement avec un tissu doux et sec.

• Ne pas surcharger les circuits électriques car cela peut causer un choc électrique 

   ou un incendie.

Garantie et Support Client
Pour des questions, des assistances, des supports ou des demandes de garantie, 

contactez-nous sur l’adresse suivant avec votre numéro de modèle et le numéro de 

la commande Amazon, s'il vous plaît. 

E-mail：support@aukey.com

* Remarque : AUKEY ne pouvons fournir le service après vente que pour les produits achetés 

directement de AUKEY. Si vous avez acheté auprès d'un vendeur différent, merci de lui contacter 

pour toute demande ou échange de produit.
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3. 

2. 

4. 

Introduction
Merci d'avoir choisi la AUKEY LT-ST5 Lampe de bureau. Veuillez lire attentivement le 

mode d'emploi et le garder dans un endroit sûr pour référence future. Si vous avez 

besoin d'aide, merci de contacter notre équipe de soutien avec votre numéro de 

modèle et le numéro de la commande Amazon.

Contenu de l’emballage
1 x AUKEY LT-ST5 LED Lampe de bureau

1 x USB câble de charge

1 x Mode d’emploi

Schéma du produit

5. 
6. 
7. 

5. Bouton de multifonction 

     & Indicateur de charge

6. Port de charge

7. Base de la lampe

1.  Lamp Head

2.  Light Guide Panel

3.  Heat Emission Hole

4.  Axis

Specificazione
Modello

Consumo di energia

Tensione di funzionamento

tipo di luce

centro luminanza

CCT

CRI

Luminosità

Colore

Materiale

Dimensione

Peso

LT-ST5

4W

DC 5V/1A

LED

600LUX (Max)

Relax Mode: 2900K±300

Modalità di lettura: 4100K±300

Modalità di studio: 5200K±300

≥80Ra

3 Livelli

Nero

Lega di alluminio + ABS

115 x 100 x 455mm

425g

Registrazione
Per ottenere prestazioni ottimali, regolare la posizione della lampada al proprio sopra 

l'area di lettura o di lavoro.

180°

Nota
1. Tenere la base della lampada quando si regola l'angolo della lampada da tavolo.

2. La testa della lampada può essere regolata su e giù per 180 °. Non eccessivamente 

    regolare l'angolo della testa della lampada per evitare di danneggiarlo.

Operazione Introduzione
Il tasto multifunzione ha due funzioni: (1) ON / OFF Dimmer Tocco e (2) Colore temperatura 

Impostazione .

1.ON / OFF Dimmer tocco
Premere il tasto multifunzione per scorrere le quattro opzioni nel seguente comando:

• Accensione: la luce LED si accende con bassa luminosità

• Luce Moderato: Luce si rivolge a luminosità media, adatto per la lettura

• Evidenziare: Luce diventa alta luminosità, adatto per lo studio

• Spegni: la luce LED si spegne

2.Impostazione colore Temperatura
Premere a lungo il tasto multifunzione per scorrere le tre opzioni nel seguente comando:

• luce calda: 6 LED

• luce fredda: 12 LED

• Luce Naturale: 18 LED

Nota
1. La temperatura livello di luminosità e il colore non può essere impostato direttamente, 

    invece si prega di scegliere l'opzione che preferite attraverso la circolazione.

2. La lampada ha una funzione di memoria che le permette di ricordare l'impostazione 

    del colore.

Operazione di carica
Collegare il cavo adattatore USB (non incluso). Quando la batteria è in carica 

visualizzerà una spia rossa, e si trasformerà in una luce verde dopo una ricarica 

completa.

Nota
1. Na Volta Che Le Luci Si Abbassano Fuori, Si Prega Di Caricare Il Più Presto Possibile Per 

    Preservare La Batteria.

2. Si prega di caricare prima di utilizzare la lampada per la prima volta.

3. Se non viene utilizzato per un lungo periodo, si prega di caricare completamente 

    ogni tre mesi.

Precauzioni
• Non riparare, smontare o modificare in qualsiasi circostanza.

• Non posizionare in prossimità di fonti di calore o alla luce solare diretta.

• Non collocare su un irregolare, scrivania non garantito o un tavolo.

• Non utilizzare apparecchi con cavi elettrici sfilacciati o danneggiati .

• Non toccare apparecchio elettrico con le mani bagnate o quando i liquidi sono 

    presenti.

• Si prega di tenere la lampada e tutti gli elettrodomestici asciutto e pulito.

• Scollegare l'adattatore USB quando la lampada è completamente carica.

• Spegnere prima di pulire.

• Pulire la lampada solamente con un panno morbido e asciutto

• Non sovraccaricare i circuiti elettrici in quanto può provocare scosse elettriche o incendi.

Garanzia e assistenza clienti
Per domande, assistenza, supporto, o richieste di garanzia, si prega di contattarci al 

seguente indirizzo che corrisponde con la vostra regione. Si prega di inserire il vostro 

numero d'ordine di Amazon e il modello del prodotto numero.

E-mail: support@aukey.com

* Si prega di notare, AUKEY può fornire solo un servizio di vendita per i prodotti acquistati direttamente 

da AUKEY . Se avete acquistato da un venditore diverso, si prega di contattarlo direttamente per 

i problemi di servizio o di garanzia.

1. 

3. 

2. 

4. 

Introduzione
Ciao. Grazie per aver acquistato il AUKEY LT-ST5 Lampada da scrivania. Si prega di 

leggere con attenzione questo manuale e tenerlo bene per il riferimento futuro. Se ha 

bisogno di ulteriore assistenza, si prega di contattare con il nostro servizio cliente con 

il numero di modello del Suo prodotto e il numero d’ordine di Amazon. 

Contenuto del pacco 
1xAUKEY LT-ST5 Lampada da scrivania LED。

1x Cavo di ricarica USB

1x Manuale utente

Diagramma di Prodotto

5. 
6. 
7. 

5.  Multifunction Button & 

     Charging Indicator

6.  Charging Port

7.  Lamp Base

1.Cabeza de la Lámpara  

2.Pane Guía de Luz  

3.Orificio de Emisión de la Cabeza

4. Eje

Especificaciones
Modelo

El consumo de energía

Voltaje de Trabajo

Tipo de Luz

Centro de Luminancia

CCT

CRI

Brillos

Color

Material

Dimensión

Peso

LT-ST5

4W

DC 5V/1A

LED

600LUX (Max)

Modo Aflojar: 2900K±300

Modo Leyendo: 4100K±300

Modo Estudiar: 5200K±300

≥80Ra

3 Niveles

Negro

Aleación de aluminio + ABS

115 x 100 x 455mm

425g

Ajuste
Para un mejor rendimiento, ajuste la posición de la lámpara directamente por encima 

del área de la lectura o el trabajo.

180°

Nota

1. Mantenga la base de la lámpara al ajustar el ángulo de la lámpara de mesa.

2. La cabeza de la lámpara se puede ajustar hacia arriba y abajo 180°. No ajuste el 

    ángulo de la cabeza de la lámpara excesivamente para evitar dañarlo.

Introducción de Operación
El botón multifunción tiene dos funciones: (1)ON / OFF Touch Dimmer y (2) Ajuste de 

temperatura de color.

1. ON/OFF Touch Dimmer

Pulse el botón multifunción para alternar entre las cuatro opciones en el orden 

siguiente :

• Encendido: Luz LED se enciende con bajo brillo

• Ligera Moderada: La luz se vuelve al medio brillo, es adecuado para leer

• Moderada Alta: La luz se vuelve al alto brillo, adecuado para leer

• Apagado: La luz LED se apaga

2. Ajuste la temperatura de color

Pulse largo el botón multifunción para alternar entre las tres opciones en el siguiente 

orden:

• Luz calentada: 6 LEDs

• Luz fría: 12 LEDs

• Luz Natural: 18 LEDs

Nota

1. El nivel del brillo y la temperatura de color no se puede establecer directamente, 

    en lugar elija la opción que prefiera través de la circulación.

2. La indicadora tiene una función de memoria que recuerda el ajuste de color.

Operación de Carga

Conecte el cable USB al adaptador (no incluido). Cuando la batería está cargado 

que mostrará rojo la luz indicadora y se convertirá en luz verde después de una carga 

completa.

Nota

1. Cuando las luces se apagan a cabo, por favor cargue enseguida como sea posible

    para preservar la batería.

2. Por favor, cargue antes de usar la lámpara en primera vez.

3. Si no se utiliza durante un largo plazo, por favor, cargarla completa cada tres meses.

Precauciones
• No intente reparar, descargar o modificar bajo cualquier circunstancia.

• No coloque cerca de fuentes de calor o la luz solar directa.

• No coloque en el escritorio o mesa desigual, volante.

• No use el aparato con cables eléctricos pelados o dañados.

• No toque aparatos eléctricos con las manos mojadas o cuando los líquidos están 

   presentados.

• Por favor, mantenga la lámpara y todos los electrodomésticos secos y limpios.

• Desenchufe el adaptador USB cuando la lámpara está completamente cargada.

• Apague la alimentación antes de limpiarla.

• Limpie la lámpara sólo con un paño suave y seco

• Nunca sobrecargar los circuitos eléctricos, que puede causar una descarga eléctrica

   o un incendio.

Garantía & Soporte al Cliente
Para cualquier duda, apoyo, o las reclamaciones de garantía, póngase en contacto 

con nosotros en la dirección que se corresponde a su región. Por favor, incluya su 

número de orden de Amazon y el número de modelo del producto.

Email: support@aukey.com 

* Nota por favor, AUKEY sólo puede ofrecer servicio postventa a los productos comprados directamente 

de AUKEY. Si usted ha comprado al vendedor diferente, por favor, póngase en contacto con ellos 

directamente sobre los problemas de servicio o de garantía.

1. 

3. 

2. 

4. 

Introducción
Hola. Gracias por comprar el AUKEY LT-ST5 Lámpara de Mesa. Por favor, lea atentamente 

el manual de usuario y guardarlo en un sitio seguro para futuras consultas. Si necesita 

cualquier ayuda, póngase en contacto con nuestro equipo de soporte con el número 

de modelo del producto y el número de orden de Amazon.

Contenidos del Paquete 
1x AUKEY LT-ST5 LED Lámpara de Mesa

1x Cable de Carga USB 

1x Manual Usuario

Diagrama del Producto

5. 
6. 
7. 

5. Botón Multifunción 

    & Indicador de Carga   

6.Puerto de Carga

7.Base de Lámpara
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